

PENGURUS PROVINSI PERSATUAN GOLF INDONESIA SULAWESI SELATAN

Sekretariat : Bosowa driving range Jl. A.P.Pettarani No.3 Makassar Sulawesi Selatan

Makassar, January 11, 2023 No : 069/PAN/PGI-SS/I/2023

Greetings from PGI Sulawesi Selatan (South Sulawesi Indonesian Golf Association)

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that our **SOUTH SULAWESI AMATEUR OPEN SERIES 2** which has been registered in the WAGR (World Amateur Golf Ranking), will be held from February $2^{nd} - 4^{th}$, 2023 at Padivalley Golf Course, Gowa, South Sulawesi, Indonesia.

It is our great pleasure to invite Golf Associations to nominate their best Amateur players to participate in this event. The nominated best players from each National Association will receive the following benefits:

- 1. Free tournament entry fee for 1 (one) Boy (Based on Top 10 Local Amateur Rank)
- 2. Reimbursement of Economy Class return ticket. Maximum IDR 5.000.000/return
- 3. Complimentary 1 rooms for 5 nights, Twin-sharing at the Official Hotel from 1st 5th Feb 2023
- 4. Free Breakfast & Lunch for players during tournament days
- 5. Daily shuttle, based on schedule by the committee (Official Hotel Padivalley Golf Course Official Hotel)

Other Players are also welcome to participate with <u>Free Tournament Entry</u> Fee and hotel facilities except another own expenses (flight, transportation). Please find attached Tournament Information, Term of Competition, Entry Form, and Hotel Reservation Form. Please send your entry form to the email below by January 25, 2023 at the latest.



PENGURUS PROVINSI PERSATUAN GOLF INDONESIA SULAWESI SELATAN

Sekretariat : Bosowa driving range Jl. A.P.Pettarani No.3 Makassar Sulawesi Selatan

For further information please to contact;

Contact Person : Mr. Suhardi No. +62 811939393

Mr. Achmadi Kamaruddin, Mobile No. +62 81340638051

Email Address : makassarlove20@gmail.com

We thank you for your continuing support and looking forward to your players participation and see you in Makassar Ujung Pandang, South Sulawesi.

Yours Faithfully, South Sulawesi Amateur Open Series 2 Organizing Committee

Herman Agus Mahmud
Committee Chairman

Achmadi Kamaruddin
Committee Secretary

Aknowledge, Pengprov. Persatuan Golf Indonesia Sulawesi Selatan

PENGPROV

Drs Suhardi MSi

Chairman

Secretary